OPE		
Form PTO-1595 FEB 1 1 2004 C(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02-18-2004	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney's Docket No. 003300-991
To the Director and States i	102670529	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Markram Development AB		address of receiving party(ies): farkram AB ddress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Street Add c/o Frilight Box 15	АВ
Execution Date: February 4, 2004	City:	State: Zip:
		al name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
	B. Patent N	``
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved:
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	Enc	closed horized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit acc 02-4800	ount number:
City: Alexandria State: VA	Zip: 22313-1404 (Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing information is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Benton S. Duffett, Jr. , Reg. No. 22	2,030 Soton & Sol	February 11, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ments: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/17/2004 MGETACHE 00000038 10203029 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

<u> </u>		
/D 00/043	TION FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(5.45. 5.57.	A	ttorney's Docket No. 003300-991
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade	emark Office: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of red	ceiving party(ies):
Markram Development A	Name: <u>Markram AB</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Street Address:	
Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	c/o Frilight AB Box 15	
☐ Security Agreement 🔀 Change of Name	513 21 Fristad	,
Other	Sweden	,
Li Ottlei	Oweden	
Execution Date: February 4, 2004	City:	State: Zip:
	Additional name(s) & ac	Idranaa attachad?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & ac	ddresses attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new apparent of the second of the seco	plication, the execution date of the app	plication is:
Additional number		A0
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	Z Enclosed	
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-4800	
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 223		s page if paying by deposit account.)_
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	n information is true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy
Benton S. Duffett, Jr. , Reg. No. 22,030	Baton & Dulbitt h	↓ February 11, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet attachments and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 02/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 014973 FRAME: 0160